Furlough Days Restoration Trigger 2: The Oregon Department of Education (ODE) publishes

a State School Fund (SSF) estimate for each school district several times a year. For each

$700,000 net of charter school payments, more than the District’s 2025-26 State School Fund

Grant of one hundred fifteen million two hundred eighty-five thousand four hundred fifty-five

dollars ($115,285,455) the District will restore one (1) unpaid furlough day.

This continues in $700,000 increments net of charter school payments until all unpaid furlough

days are restored.

For example, if there is an increase of the SSF payment by 800,000, then a furlough day would be